#### LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe

### 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In House Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 3 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 1, line 4, following "(C)(1)
- 4 and "change "D)" to "(D)"

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In House Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 7 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 1, line 15, following "12
- 8 <u>C.F.R.</u>" change "<u>1036</u>" to "<u>1026.2</u>"

# 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 10 In House Committee Amendment No. 13 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 2, line 15, following "**1681,**"
- 12 change "<u>et.</u>" to "<u>et</u>"

#### 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- 14 In House Committee Amendment No. 13 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 2, line 19, following "1996"
- 16 change "(42 U.S.C. 1320d)" to ", 42 U.S.C. 1320d"

### 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- 18 In House Committee Amendment No. 13 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 19 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 2, lines 20-21, following
- 20 "pursuant to the" change ""Public Records Law" to "Public Records Law"

# 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 22 In House Committee Amendment No. 23 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 23 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 3, line 16, following "The"
- change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"

### 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 26 In House Committee Amendment No. 23 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 4, line 7, following "to the"
- 28 change "Federal" to "federal"

## 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

- 30 In House Committee Amendment No. 23 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 31 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 4, line 17, following "of
- 32 <u>1996</u>" change "<u>(42 U.S.C. 1320d)</u>" to "<u>, 42 U.S.C. 1320d</u>"

### 33 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 34 In House Committee Amendment No. 23 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 35 to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Crowe, on page 4, lines 18-19, following
- 36 "pursuant to the" change ""Public Records Law" to "Public Records Law"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 24, following "state" and before "or" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 3, line 7, following "<u>licensing</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>,</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, line 13, following "<u>to the</u>" and before "<u>Driver</u>" change "<u>Federal</u>" to "<u>federal</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 3, following "," and before "agency" insert "or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 5, line 10, following "office," and before "agency" insert "or"